

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2408 OF 2001

South Eastern Coalfields Ltd.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Commissioner, Customs & Central  
Excise, M.P.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With  
C.A. Nos. 1968-1971/2003 (with office report)  
C.A. Nos. 8403-8404/2003 (With appl(s) for stay and with office report)

Date: 25/04/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKSHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) in CA 2408/01 & CA 1968-71/03	Mr.V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv. Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv. Mr.Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv..
--	--

in CA 8403-04/03	Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv. Mr. T.Ramesh, Adv. Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv. Mr. K.Mayil Samy, Adv. for Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
------------------	--

For Respondent(s) for UOI	Mr. Ashok K. Panda, Sr. Adv. Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv. Mr. P.P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
------------------------------	--

RR ex parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the meeting of the Committee on Disputes held on 25.5.2000,

the permission to file the appeal by the appellant was declined. Counsel appearing for the appellants state that their impression is that subsequent to the meeting dated 25.5.2000, permission was granted by the Committee on Disputes. Seek to verify and put the same on record by way of additional

affidavit and also file the site plan showing the location of the workshop with an advance copy to the counsel opposite. May do so within two weeks. Respondent may respond to it within the next two weeks.

To be listed after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master