

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 24 0 8 OF 2 0 0 1

South Ea stern Coalfields Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

Commissioner, Customs & Central Excise, M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for permission to placfe addl. documents on record with office report)

With

C.A. Nos. 19 6 8 - 1 9 7 1 / 2 0 0 3 (with appl(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record with office report)

C.A. Nos. 84 0 3 - 8 4 0 4 / 2 0 0 3 (with appl(s) fore stay and office report)

Date: 25 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHAN

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar a n, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Ra mes h, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kum a r, Adv.

Mr. Muthu Kris hna n, Adv.

Mr. Ananda Selvan, Adv.

Mr. Ra kes h K. Sha r m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Pa nd a, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tufail A Kha n, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet S. Doabia, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pra s ad, Adv.

R R ex parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Heard.

Judgment reserved.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR- cum- PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master