

>  
ITEM NO.1C  
(for judgment)

COURT NO. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2408/2001

South Eastern Coalfields Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Commissioner, Customs & Central Excise, M.P.

Respondent(s)

With  
C.A. Nos. 1968-1971/2003, 8403-8404/2003

Date: 01/08/2006 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ex parte

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.]